

**BID TABULATION**

**Contractor Applied Pavement Markings**

**IFB#21025-AG**

| Item#                   | Annual Qty | U/M | Description  | American Road Markings LLC |                     | McGowan Group Inc. |                     | Mullen's Markings Inc. |                     |
|-------------------------|------------|-----|--|----------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------|------------------------|---------------------|
|                         |            |     |  | Unit Price                 | Amount              | Unit Price         | Amount              | Unit Price             | Amount              |
| 1                       | 80,000     | LF  | Pavement Line Marking<br>Type B, Class I, Alkyd 4"                           | \$0.59                     | \$47,200.00         | \$0.58             | \$46,400.00         | \$0.60                 | \$48,000.00         |
| 2                       | 15,000     | LF  | Pavement Line Marking<br>Type B, Class I, Alkyd 6"                           | \$0.79                     | \$11,850.00         | \$0.78             | \$11,700.00         | \$1.15                 | \$17,250.00         |
| 3                       | 5,000      | LF  | Pavement Line Marking<br>Type B, Class I, Alkyd 8"                           | \$0.99                     | \$4,950.00          | \$1.15             | \$5,750.00          | \$1.00                 | \$5,000.00          |
| 4                       | 5,000      | LF  | Pavement Line Marking<br>Type B, Class I, Alkyd 24"                          | \$3.24                     | \$16,200.00         | \$3.00             | \$15,000.00         | \$7.00                 | \$35,000.00         |
| 5                       | 80,000     | LF  | Pavement Line Marking<br>Type A, Temporary Paint, 4"                         | \$0.10                     | \$8,000.00          | \$0.09             | \$7,200.00          | \$0.23                 | \$18,400.00         |
| 6                       | 15,000     | LF  | Pavement Line Marking<br>Type A, Temporary Paint, 6"                         | \$0.10                     | \$1,500.00          | \$0.09             | \$1,350.00          | \$0.45                 | \$6,750.00          |
| 7                       | 5,000      | LF  | Pavement Line Marking<br>Type A, Temporary Paint, 24"                        | \$0.99                     | \$4,950.00          | \$1.00             | \$5,000.00          | \$2.50                 | \$12,500.00         |
| 8                       | 25         | EA  | Pavement Symbol, Shark Teeth<br>(24" x 36")                                  | \$25.00                    | \$625.00            | \$20.00            | \$500.00            | \$20.00                | \$500.00            |
| 9                       | 100        | EA  | Pavement Marker<br>(Snow-plowable, 1 way, asphalt<br>pavement)               | \$29.99                    | \$2,999.00          | \$29.00            | \$2,900.00          | \$36.00                | \$3,600.00          |
| 10                      | 100        | EA  | Pavement Marker<br>(Snow-plowable, 1 way, concrete<br>pavement)              | \$10.00                    | \$1,000.00          | \$12.00            | \$1,200.00          | \$36.00                | \$3,600.00          |
| 11                      | 500        | EA  | Pavement Marker<br>(Snow-plowable, 2 way, asphalt<br>pavement)               | \$29.99                    | \$14,995.00         | \$29.00            | \$14,500.00         | \$36.00                | \$18,000.00         |
| 12                      | 100        | EA  | Pavement Marker<br>(Snow-plowable, 2 way, concrete<br>pavement)              | \$10.00                    | \$1,000.00          | \$12.00            | \$1,200.00          | \$36.00                | \$3,600.00          |
| 13                      | 25         | EA  | Arrows, single (Thru Left or Thru<br>Right)<br>Type B, Class II, Pre-Formed  | \$199.00                   | \$4,975.00          | \$200.00           | \$5,000.00          | \$285.00               | \$7,125.00          |
| 14                      | 10         | EA  | Arrows, double (Thru Left or Thru<br>Right)<br>Type B, Class II, Pre-Formed  | \$299.00                   | \$2,990.00          | \$310.00           | \$3,100.00          | \$400.00               | \$4,000.00          |
| 15                      | 10         | EA  | Pavement Message Markings<br>(Railroad)<br>Type B, Class II, Pre-Formed      | \$299.00                   | \$2,990.00          | \$475.00           | \$4,750.00          | \$650.00               | \$6,500.00          |
| 16                      | 10         | EA  | Pavement Message Markings<br>(School)<br>Type B, Class II, Pre-Formed        | \$425.00                   | \$4,250.00          | \$475.00           | \$4,750.00          | \$650.00               | \$6,500.00          |
| 17                      | 10         | EA  | Pavement Message Markings<br>(Only)<br>Type B, Class II, Pre-Formed          | \$249.00                   | \$2,490.00          | \$275.00           | \$2,750.00          | \$425.00               | \$4,250.00          |
| 18                      | 10         | EA  | Pavement Message Markings<br>(Yield)<br>Type B, Class II, Pre-Formed         | \$225.00                   | \$2,250.00          | \$300.00           | \$3,000.00          | \$475.00               | \$4,750.00          |
| 19                      | 10         | EA  | Pavement Message Markings<br>(Stop)<br>Type B, Class II, Pre-Formed          | \$205.00                   | \$2,050.00          | \$350.00           | \$3,500.00          | \$375.00               | \$3,750.00          |
| 20                      | 10         | EA  | Pavement Message Markings<br>(Ahead)<br>Type B, Class II, Pre-Formed         | \$299.00                   | \$2,990.00          | \$350.00           | \$3,500.00          | \$375.00               | \$3,750.00          |
| 21                      | 10         | EA  | Pavement Symbol<br>(Bicycle Designated Lane)<br>Type B, Class II, Pre-Formed | \$159.00                   | \$1,590.00          | \$195.00           | \$1,950.00          | \$235.00               | \$2,350.00          |
| 22                      | 500        | FT  | Eradication of Existing<br>Pavement Markings                                 | \$0.99                     | \$495.00            | \$1.00             | \$500.00            | \$0.85                 | \$425.00            |
| <b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b> |            |     |  |                            | <b>\$142,339.00</b> |                    | <b>\$145,500.00</b> |                        | <b>\$215,600.00</b> |

**WORK SCHEDULE**

|                             |     |     |     |
|-----------------------------|-----|-----|-----|
| Normal work schedule        | Yes | Yes | Yes |
| High priority work schedule | Yes | Yes | Yes |